Amend SB 1850 (House committee report) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 11.13(b), Alcoholic Beverage Code (page 1, line 19), between "permittee" and "may", insert ", as determined under Chapter 573, Government Code,".
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 11.13(b), Alcoholic Beverage Code (page 1, lines 22 and 23), strike "whose current licensee or permittee is charged with a violation of this code", and substitute "against whose current licensee or permittee a charge of a violation of this code is pending".
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 11.13(c), Alcoholic Beverage Code (page 2, line 2), strike "licensee or permittee whose license was canceled", and substitute "licensee or permittee, as determined under Chapter 573, Government Code, whose license or permit was canceled".
- (4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 11.321, Alcoholic Beverage Code (page 2, line 19), strike "a permittee that makes" and substitute "a licensee or permittee who makes".
- (5) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 11.61(b-1), Alcoholic Beverage Code (page 3, line 14), strike "Before the suspended license may be reinstated" and substitute "Before the suspended license or permit may be reinstated".
- (6) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 11.61(b-1), Alcoholic Beverage Code (page 3, lines 19 and 20), strike "Before the suspended license may be reinstated" and substitute "Before the suspended license or permit may be reinstated".
- (7) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 11.61(i), Alcoholic Beverage Code (page 4, line 5), after the period, insert the following:

This subsection applies only to a hearing in connection with a wine and beer retailer's permit, other than a permit held with a food and beverage certificate, for premises located in a county with a population of 1.4 million or more.

(8) In SECTION 8 of the bill (page 5, line 15), strike "as added by this Act, applies" and substitute "and Subsection (k), Section 61.71, Alcoholic Beverage Code, as added by this Act, apply".

- (9) Insert the following appropriately numbered SECTIONS and renumber SECTIONS of the bill appropriately:
- SECTION ____. Subchapter A, Chapter 61, Alcoholic Beverage Code, is amended by adding Section 61.15 to read as follows:
- Sec. 61.15. CERTAIN APPLICATIONS PROHIBITED. Section 11.13 applies to an application for a license under this subtitle.
- SECTION ____. Subchapter B, Chapter 61, Alcoholic Beverage Code, is amended by adding Section 61.52 to read as follows:
- Section 11.321 applies to an original or renewal application for a retail dealer's on-premise license, other than a license with a food and beverage certificate, for an establishment located in a county with a population of 1.4 million or more.
- SECTION $_$. Section 61.71, Alcoholic Beverage Code, is amended by adding Subsections (j) and (k) to read as follows:
- (j) Section 11.61(b-1) applies to a retail dealer's on-premise license, other than a license held with a food and beverage certificate, for premises located in a county with a population of 1.4 million or more.
- (k) A hearing under Subsection (a) must be concluded not later than the 60th day after the date notice is provided under that subsection. The provisions of this subsection may not be waived by the license holder or the commission. This subsection applies only to a hearing in connection with a retail dealer's on-premise license, other than a license held with a food and beverage certificate, for premises located in a county with a population of 1.4 million or more.